OP \$40.00 4776582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM395283

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantech Labs, LLC		07/22/2015	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Extraction Corporation	
Street Address:	305 E. 14 Mile Road	
City:	Clawson	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4776582	PRECISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (810) 610-5640

Email: jeff@musicrightslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Thennisch
Address Line 1: 7111 Dixie Highway #210
Address Line 4: Clarkston, MICHIGAN 48346

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Thennisch
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey P. Thennisch/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=PrecisionTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=PrecisionTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=PrecisionTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0358

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 22nd day of July, 2015 by and between Quantech Labs, LLC, Inc., a Michigan limited liability company, having an address at 2023 Hazel Street in Birmingham, Michigan 48009 ("Assignor"), and Precision Extraction Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having an address at 305 E. 14 Mile Road in Clawson, Michigan 48017 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration of US\$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably transfers, assigns, conveys, and sets over to Assignee (without any reservation of rights), all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (i) any and all of Assignor's works of authorship, works of the visual arts, textual works, scales, and product indicia or other creation of any and all software, source code, website content or other works placed in a tangible medium, including in a digital, electronic, printed and/or other computer-readable medium (whether copyrightable or not), and any and all copyrightable subject matter thereto as well as all legal equivalents or other counterparts thereof in each and every country or nation throughout the world; (ii) any and all trademarks, trade names, or other source identifiers relating to the foregoing subject matter which Assignor may have conceived, "coined," developed or used in any aspect of its business operations ("the Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, both registered and/or existing at common law, including the existing, issued, and valid U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,776,582 for PRECISION set forth at Exhibit A hereto, including the right to sue for past infringements; and (iii) any right to use or exploit any of the foregoing, including but not limited to the right to sue for past, existing, or future infringements or other violations regarding any and all of Assignor's trademarks, service marks, subject matter, creations, or works of authorship and their corresponding copyright and/or trademark filings which Assignee may pursue, record, and own in its own name as the sole owner thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that: (i) Assignor's rights are free and clear of all liens, mortgages, security interests, pledges, restrictions, and encumbrances of any kind; (ii) Assignor has full power and authority to execute and deliver this Agreement and to assign any and all Intellectual Property Rights & Filings to Assignee; (iii) this Agreement constitutes a valid and legally binding obligation of Assignor, enforceable in accordance with its terms; and (iv) neither the execution and delivery of this Agreement nor the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement will constitute a default under or require any notice under any agreement to which Assignor is a party or by which Assignor is bound.

Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree to cooperate in every respect as may be reasonably required by the other party in order to perfect and otherwise fully effectuate the assignments made to Assignee pursuant to the terms and provisions of this Assignment, including rendering any assistance necessary to record this Intellectual Property Assignment and enforce the legal rights conveyed to Assignee herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0359

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree to execute or join with the other party in other actions reasonably requested by the other party in order to accomplish the aforesaid Assignment(s), including without limitation notifying and obtaining consents from any and all governmental entities, providing assistance and further documentation (as requested by Assignee) to obtain the issuance of desired Intellectual Property Rights in the name of Assignee in any nation of the world, and to cooperate with the other party in confirming to any third parties the existence and effectiveness of the foregoing assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Quantech Labs, LLC

Бу._____

Its: MEMBER

ASSIGNEE:

Precision Extraction Corporation

By:___

Its: ALETHORITED ACIENT

EXHIBIT A

The Following Intellectual Property, Common Law Rights & Goodwill Associated With:

U.S. Reg. No. 4,776,582 for PRECISION®

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 08/16/2016